
DPWH-QMSP-31-02-Rev00 
 

 
Post-Contract Award Disclosure Summary Report 

Page 1 of 10 
 

Post-Contract Award Disclosure Summary Report 

Procuring Entity : DPWH Regional Office IV-A 

Reporting Period : From June 1, 2025 To June 30, 2025 

YouTube Channel Name : DPWH Regional Office IV-A Procurement LS YouTube Handle : @DPWH.RO.4A 

YouTube Channel URL : https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbIu3EAdZP_cKg02rJmipFg 

I. CIVIL WORKS 

No. Contract ID and Name 
Approved Budget 
for the Contract 

Mode of 
Procurement 

Winning Bidder’s Information Awarded Contract 
Price 

Date of 
Award 

(Issuance) 

Date of 
Acceptance 
(Conforme) 

Contract 
Period 

IU 

Name Official Address 

1 

24D00174 - FY 2024 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure 
Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset 
Preservation Program Preventive Maintenance - 
Tertiary Roads DAANG MAHARLIKA (LZ) K0178 
+ 1479 - K0180 + 045 

₱38,600,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

WAYCON 
BUILDERS AND 
CONSTRUCTION 
SUPPLY CORP.  

 
 

By Pass Road, Brgy. 
Talipan, 

Pagbilao,Quezon 

₱37,825,552.05 5-Jun-25 5-Jun-25 90 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

2 
 

24D00316- FY 2024 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure 
Safe and Reliable National Road System Asset 
Preservation Program Preventive Maintenance - 
Tertiary Roads DAANG MAHARLIKA (LZ) K0178 
+ 1479 - K0180 + 045 

₱9,650,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 
ALAGON 

CONSTRUCTION 

 
 

 
#178 Brgy. Palasan 
Sta. Cruz, Laguna 

₱9,360,397.74 5-Jun-25 5-Jun-25 210 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

3 
 

24D00317- FY 2024 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Construction/ Rehabilitation/ Improvement 
of Facilities for Persons with Disabilities (PWD) And 
Elderlies/Senior Citizens, Including Gender-
Responsive Facilities, CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-
PURPOSE BUILDING FOR PERSONS WITH 
DISABILITIES (PWD), BARANGAY POBLACION 
1, NAGCARLAN, LAGUNA 

₱9,650,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 
ALAGON 

CONSTRUCTION 

 
 

 
 

#178 Brgy. Palasan 
Sta. Cruz, Laguna 

₱9,360,027.14 5-Jun-25 5-Jun-25 210 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

4 
 

25D00099- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 1:  
Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System 
Network Development Program Construction of 
Missing Links/ New Roads GENERAL 
AGUINALDO-MAGALLANES-NASUGBU ROAD 
(EAST-WEST ROAD), NASUGBU SECTION, 
BATANGAS 

₱34,463,045.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

V.R. PATRON 
BUILDERS & 

DEVELOPERS 
CORP. 

 
 

 
Brgy. Pinagtung-ulan, 
San Jose, Batangas ₱34,034,544.04 5-Jun-25 5-Jun-25 165 c.d. 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbIu3EAdZP_cKg02rJmipFg


DPWH-QMSP-31-02-Rev00 
 

 
Post-Contract Award Disclosure Summary Report 

Page 2 of 10 
 

5 
 

25D00118-FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe 
and Reliable National Road System Network 
Development Program Construction of By-Pass and 
Diversion Roads CONSTRUCTION OF PADRE 
GARCIA-IBAAN DIVERSION ROAD (ROSARIO 
SECTION), ROSARIO, BATANGAS 

₱86,850,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

GREAT PACIFIC 
BUILDERS AND 

GEN. 
CONTRACTOR INC. 

/ BLISSFUL 
CONSTRUCTION 
INCORPORATED 
JOINT VENTURE 

 
 

 
0029 J.B. Miguel St., 
Bambang Pasig City 

₱84,241,183.95 5-Jun-25 5-Jun-25 300 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

6 
 

25D00198-FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Multi-
Purpose Buildings / Facilities to support Social 
Services CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE 
BUILDING (GOVERNMENT CENTER), BIÑAN 
CITY, LAGUNA 

₱198,000,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

ST. GERRARD 
CONSTRUCTION 

GEN. 
CONTRACTOR & 
DEVELOPMENT 

CORP./ 
JG MALIUANAG 
CONSTRUCTION 
SERVICES JOINT 

VENTURE 

 
 

 
0792 F. Manalo St. 
Corner J. Pueblo 

Bambang, Pasig City 
₱192,055,746.75 5-Jun-25 5-Jun-25 300 c.d. 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

7 
 

25D00207- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Special Road Fund - Motor Vehicle User's 
Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 INSTALLATION 
OF SOLAR LED STREET LIGHT ALONG 
GUMACA-PITOGO-MULANAY-SN NARCISO 
RD(S04256LZ) K0215+(-514) - K0244+418 

₱289,500,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

PHILIPPINE 
CHEMSTEEL 

INDUSTRIES, INC. 

 
 

2309 Antel Global, Julia 
Vargas Avenue  

Ortigas Center, San 
Antonio Pasig City 

₱280,612,266.89 5-Jun-25 5-Jun-25 300 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

8 
 

25D00209- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Flood 
Mitigation Structures Protecting Major/ Strategic 
Public Buildings/Facilities CONSTRUCTION OF 
FLOOD CONTROL STRUCTURES AND OTHER 
IMPROVEMENTS AT BARANGAYS SAN ISIDRO 
NORTE, SANTA MARIA, AND SAN VICENTE IN 
STO. TOMAS, BATANGAS 

₱396,000,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

E.F. CHUA 
CONSTRUCTION, 

INC. 

 
 

 
2098, E. Pascua St., 

Kasilawan, Makati City ₱388,072,206.73 5-Jun-25 5-Jun-25 300 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 



DPWH-QMSP-31-02-Rev00 
 

 
Post-Contract Award Disclosure Summary Report 

Page 3 of 10 
 

9 
 

25D00243- Cluster 3: 
1. FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program, Special Road Fund – Motor Vehicle 
Users Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 
IMPROVEMENT OF INTERSECTION AT 
MAHARLIKA HIGHWAY (MANILA SOUTH 
ROAD) - K0039 + 098 
2. FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program, Special Road Fund – Motor Vehicle 
Users Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 
IMPROVEMENT OF INTERSECTION AT 
MAHARLIKA HIGHWAY (MANILA SOUTH 
ROAD) - K0039 + 044 

₱24,125,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

10A’S 
CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICE 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

L-3 B-115 S. Marino 
St., Katarungan Village, 
Poblacion, Muntinlupa 

City 

₱23,392,584.43 5-Jun-25 5-Jun-25 105 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

10 
 

25D00273- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure 
Safe and Reliable National Road System Network 
Development Program Construction of By-Pass 
and Diversion Road TAYABAS BYPASS ROAD, 
PACKAGE 1, QUEZON 

₱289,500,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
BGC20 

CONSTRUCTION 
CORP./ ADSL 

CONSTRUCTION & 
TRADING JV 

 
 

260 F. Halili Ave. 
Bagbaguin, Santa 

Maria, Bulacan 

₱280,813,344.99 5-Jun-25 5-Jun-25 300 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

11 
 

25D00292- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Flood 
Mitigation Structures protecting Major/ Strategic 
Public Buildings/ Facilities CONSTRUCTION OF 
FLOOD CONTROL AND BANK PROTECTION 
STRUCTURES ALONG LUKUTANG MALAKI 
RIVER, RODRIGUEZ, RIZAL (PACKAGE 7) 

₱99,000,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 
 

YPR GEN. 
CONTRACTOR 

AND 
CONSTRUCTION 

SUPPLY INC. 

 
 
 

 
785 J. Pueblo St., 

Bambang, Pasig City 

₱97,516,051.34 5-Jun-25 5-Jun-25 240 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

12 
 

24D00258-FY 2024 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Multi-
Purpose Buildings/ Facilities to support Social 
Services CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI PURPOSE 
BUILDING (SPORTS COMPLEX) IN MOLINO 4, 
BACOOR CITY, CAVITE 

₱49,500,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 

 
MC GEOMETRIC  
PROPORTIONS 

INC. 

 
 

 
Purok 4, San Antonio, 

City of Cauayan, 
Isabela 

₱48,014,866.05 11-Jun-25 11-Jun-25 300 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

13 
 

25D00023-FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure 
Safe and Reliable National Road System Network 
Development Program Construction of By-Pass 
and Diversion Roads LUISIANA DIVERSION 
ROAD, LAGUNA 

₱57,900,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
11 DIAMOND 

EAGLE 
CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION 

 
No. 35 A. Mabini St., 
Sto. Niño, San Pedro, 

Laguna ₱56,439,103.68 11-Jun-25 11-Jun-25 180 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 



DPWH-QMSP-31-02-Rev00 
 

 
Post-Contract Award Disclosure Summary Report 

Page 4 of 10 
 

14 
 

25D00110-FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Construction/ Improvement of Access 
Roads leading to Trades, Industries and Economic 
Zones (Roads Leveraging Linkages for Industry and 
Trade Infrastructure Program - ROLL-IT), PULO-
DIEZMO ROAD CONNECTING BRGY. PULO, AND 
BRGY. DIEZMO-NATIONAL ROAD TO SLEX IN 
SUPPORT OF TRANSPORT AND LOGISTICS, 
LISP-1, LOGISTICS COMPANY, CABUYAO CITY, 
LAGUNA 

₱91,675,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

11 DIAMOND 
EAGLE 

CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION 

 
 

 
 

 
No. 35 A. Mabini St., 
Sto. Niño, San Pedro, 

Laguna 

₱88,920,769.04 11-Jun-25 11-Jun-25 195 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

15 
 

25D00203- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure safe 
and Reliable National Road System Asset 
Preservation Program Preventive Maintenance – 
Secondary Roads CAVITE – BATANGAS RD, 
K0032+057 - K0032+885, K0034+246 - K0034+302, 
K0037+413 - K0037+95 

₱118,695,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

NEWBIG FOUR J 
CONSTRUCTION 

INC. 

 
 

L11 B25 Marcos 
Alvarez Ave., Talon V. 

Las Piñas City 
₱115,133,852.56 11-Jun-25 11-Jun-25 300 c.d. 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

16 
 

25D00206-FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Special Road Fund Motor Vehicle User's 
Charge (MVUC) as per R.A. 11239 
CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN OVERPASS 
ALONG MAHARLIKA HIGHWAY K0135+(-100) 

₱16,405,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
ALPHA & OMEGA 

GEN. 
CONTRACTOR & 
DEVELOPMENT 

CORP. 

 
 

35 E. Jacinto St., Tatco 
Compound, Pasig City ₱15,898,018.78 11-Jun-25 11-Jun-25 165 c.d. 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

17 
 

25D00220-FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Construction/Improvement of Various 
Infrastructures in Support of National Security (Tatag 
ngImprastraktura para sa Kapayapaan at Seguridad 
Program - TIKAS),AREA POLICE COMMAND FOR 
SOUTHERN LUZON COMPLEX AND FACILITIES, 
LUCENA CITY, QUEZON, PHASE IV 

₱144,750,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 

EFREN RAMIREZ 
CONSTRUCTION 

AND 
GENERAL 
SERVICES 

CORPORATION 

 
 

B11 L1 Pontefino Prime 
Residences,  

Brgy. Gulod Labak, 
Batangas City 

₱141,852,305.27 11-Jun-25 11-Jun-25 300 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

18 
 

25D00223-FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program Flood 
Mitigation Structures Protecting Major/ Strategic 
Public Buildings/ Facilities CONSTRUCTION OF 
FLOOD CONTROL MITIGATION STRUCTURE 
ALONG PANSIPIT RIVER, LEMERY, BATANGAS 
(PHASE 3) 

₱99,000,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 

 
OMNICON 
BUILDERS 

 
 

 
Magnolia, F & E De 

Castro Village, Aniban 
V, Bacoor, Cavite 

₱95,994,747.53 11-Jun-25 11-Jun-25 255 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 



DPWH-QMSP-31-02-Rev00 
 

 
Post-Contract Award Disclosure Summary Report 

Page 5 of 10 
 

19 
 

25D00288- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Flood 
Mitigation Structures protecting Major/ Strategic 
Public Buildings/ Facilities CONSTRUCTION OF 
REVETMENT, BARANGAY MAAHAS, LOS 
BAÑOS, LAGUNA (PHASE 10) 

₱99,000,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 

11 DIAMOND 
EAGLE 

CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION 

 
 

No. 35 A. Mabini St., 
Sto. Niño, San Pedro, 

Laguna 
₱95,925,078.75 11-Jun-25 11-Jun-25 300c.d. 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

20 
 
 

25D00312- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM COMPLETION OF WHITE COPRA 
(DE HUSKED BUILDING), SANTA MONICA, 
TAGKAWAYAN, QUEZON 

₱12,257,156.25 
Competitive 

Bidding 

WAYCON 
BUILDERS AND 
CONSTRUCTION 
SUPPLY CORP. 

By Pass Road, Brgy. 
Talipan, 

Pagbilao,Quezon 
₱11,888,648.80 11-Jun-25 11-Jun-25 180 c.d. 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

21 
 
 

25D00120- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 1: Ensure Safe 
and Reliable National Road System Network 
Development Program Construction of By-Pass and 
Diversion Roads DASMARIÑAS - GENERAL TRIAS 
– TANZA DIVERSION ROAD, TANZA SECTION 

₱81,494,829.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 

I & E 
CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION 

 
 

Lot 7 & 8 blk, 10 BF 
Homes, Martinville,  

Manuyo II, Las Piñas 
City 

₱79,041,675.10 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 285 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

22 
 
 

25D00196 - FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Flood 
Mitigation Structures Protecting Major/  
Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities  
CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD CONTROL 
STRUCTURES AT BARANGAY PALICO, IMUS, 
CAVITE 

₱49,500,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 
 
 

E.F. CHUA 
CONSTRUCTION, 

INC. 

 
 
 

2098, E. Pascua St., 
Makati City ₱48,507,365.61 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 210 c.d. 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

23 
 
 

25D00225 - FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP), Access 
Roads and/or Bridges from the National Roads 
leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities, 
CONSTRUCTION OF DASMARIÑAS - GENERAL 
TRIAS – TANZA DIVERSION ROAD, TANZA 
SECTION 

₱99,000,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
I & E 

CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION 

 
 

Lot 7 & 8 blk, 10 BF 
Homes, Martinville, 

Manuyo II, Las Piñas 
City 

₱96,018,330.00 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 270 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

24 
 
 

25D00230- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP), Access 
Roads and/or Bridges from the National Roads 
leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities 
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE CONNECTING 
DAANG HARI AND MOLINO-PALIPARAN ROAD, 
DASMARIÑAS, CAVITE 

₱49,500,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

I & E 
CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION 

 
Lot 7 & 8 blk, 10 BF 
Homes, Martinville, 

Manuyo II, Las Piñas 
City 

₱48,010,080.67 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 219 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 



DPWH-QMSP-31-02-Rev00 
 

 
Post-Contract Award Disclosure Summary Report 

Page 6 of 10 
 

25 
 
 

25D00231-FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Access 
Roads and/or Bridges from the National Roads 
leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities 
CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE CONNECTING 
DAANG REYNA AND MOLINO-PALIPARAN 
ROAD, DASMARIÑAS, CAVITE 

₱49,500,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

I & E 
CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION 

 
Lot 7 & 8 blk, 10 BF 
Homes, Martinville, 

Manuyo II, Las Piñas 
City 

₱48,510,091.93 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 225 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

26 
 
 

25D00252 -FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Flood 
Mitigation Structures Protecting Major/ Strategic 
Public Buildings/ Facilities CONSTRUCTION OF 
BANK IMPROVEMENT ALONG RIO GRANDE 
RIVER (PHASE III), BARANGAY SANTIAGO, 
GEN. TRIAS, CAVITE 

₱99,000,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 

 
NEWBIG FOUR J 
CONSTRUCTION 

INC. 

 
 

 
Lot 11 B25 Marcos 

Alvarez., Talon V, Las 
Piñas City 

₱96,032,580.38 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 300 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

27 
 
 

25D00253-FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Flood 
Mitigation Structures Protecting Major/ Strategic 
Public Buildings/ Facilities CONSTRUCTION OF 
BANK IMPROVEMENT ALONG RIO GRANDE 
RIVER (PHASE IV), BARANGAY SANTIAGO, 
GEN. TRIAS, CAVITE 

₱99,000,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 

 
NEWBIG FOUR J 
CONSTRUCTION 

INC. 

 
 

 
Lot 11 B25 Marcos 

Alvarez., Talon V, Las 
Piñas City 

₱96,025,366.67 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 300 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

28 
 
 

25D00257- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 2: Protect 
Lives and Properties Against Major Floods Flood 
Management Program Construction/ Rehabilitation 
of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River 
Basin and Principal Rivers CONSTRUCTION OF 
FLOOD CONTROL STRUCTURE ALONG AGOS 
RIVER, GENERAL NAKAR, QUEZON (PHASE 
XIII) 

₱144,750,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 
 
 
 

PHESCO, 
INCORPORATED 

 
 
 
 
 

Gamis, Saguday, 
Quirino 

₱140,364,810.07 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 300 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

29 
 
 

25D00258-FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 2: Protect 
Lives and Properties Against Major Floods Flood 
Management Program Construction/ Rehabilitation 
of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River 
Basin and Principal Rivers CONSTRUCTION OF 
FLOOD CONTROL STRUCTURE ALONG AGOS 
RIVER, GENERAL NAKAR, QUEZON (PHASE 
XIV) 

₱144,750,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 
 
 
 

PHESCO, 
INCORPORATED 

 
 
 
 
 

Gamis, Saguday, 
Quirino 

₱140,364,810.07 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 300 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 



DPWH-QMSP-31-02-Rev00 
 

 
Post-Contract Award Disclosure Summary Report 

Page 7 of 10 
 

30 
 
 

25D00259-FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 2: Protect 
Lives and Properties Against Major Floods Flood 
Management Program Construction/ Rehabilitation 
of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River 
Basin and Principal Rivers CONSTRUCTION OF 
FLOOD CONTROL STRUCTURE ALONG AGOS 
RIVER, GENERAL NAKAR, QUEZON (PHASE 
XV) 

₱144,750,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 

 
 
 

PHESCO, 
INCORPORATED 

 
 
 

 
 

Gamis, Saguday, 
Quirino 

₱140,373,281.81 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 300 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

31 
 
 

25D00260- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 2: Protect 
Lives and Properties Against Major Floods Flood 
Management Program Construction/ Rehabilitation 
of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River 
Basin and Principal Rivers CONSTRUCTION OF 
FLOOD CONTROL STRUCTURE ALONG AGOS 
RIVER, GENERAL NAKAR, QUEZON (PHASE 
XVI) 

₱144,750,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 

 
PHESCO, 

INCORPORATED 

 
 
 

Gamis, Saguday, 
Quirino ₱140,383,618.37 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 300 c.d. 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

32 
 
 

25D00261- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Organizational Outcome 2: Protect 
Lives and Properties Against Major Floods Flood 
Management Program Construction/ Rehabilitation 
of Flood Mitigation Facilities within  
Major River Basin and Principal Rivers  
CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD CONTROL 
STRUCTURE ALONG AGOS RIVER, GENERAL 
NAKAR, QUEZON (PHASE XVII) 

₱144,750,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 
 

PHESCO, 
INCORPORATED 

 
 

 
Gamis, Saguday, 

Quirino ₱140,381,623.30 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 300 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

33 
 
 

25D00269- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Flood 
Mitigation Structures protecting Major/ Strategic 
Public Buildings/ Facilities CONSTRUCTION OF 
FLOOD CONTROL STRUCTURES AND OTHER 
IMPROVEMENTS AT ZAPOTE RIVER AT 
BARANGAY MOLINO 4, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE 

₱39,600,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 
 

E.F. CHUA 
CONSTRUCTION, 

INC. 

 
 

 
2098, E. Pascua St., 

Makati City 
₱38,803,709.26 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 210 c.d. 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

34 
 
 

25D00279-FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Access 
Roads and/or Bridges from the National Roads 
leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ 
Facilities CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD 
CONNECTING DAANG HARI AND MOLINO-
PALIPARAN IN BACOOR, CAVITE 

₱49,500,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 
 

E.F. CHUA 
CONSTRUCTION, 

INC. 

 
 
 

2098, E. Pascua St., 
Makati City ₱48,508,405.42 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 210 c.d. 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 



DPWH-QMSP-31-02-Rev00 
 

 
Post-Contract Award Disclosure Summary Report 

Page 8 of 10 
 

35 
 
 

25D00281- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Flood 
Mitigation Structures Protecting Major/ 
Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities 
CONSTRUCTION OF REVETMENT ALONG 
CAÑAS RIVER, GENERAL TRIAS, CAVITE, 
(PHASE IV) 

₱29,700,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 

 
ZEPHYR 

CONSTRUCT 
PHILS. INC. 

 
 

 
146 D. Tuazon St., 

Quezon City ₱28,809,795.83 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 180 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

36 
 
 

25D00283- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) Access 
Roads and/or Bridges from the National Roads 
leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ 
Facilities CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD 
CONNECTING DAANG REYNA AND MOLINO 
PALIPARAN IN BACOOR, CAVITE 

₱14,850,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 
 

E.F. CHUA 
CONSTRUCTION, 

INC. 

 
 

 
2098, E. Pascua St., 

Makati City 
₱14,545,751.39 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 105   c.d. 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

37 
 
 

25D00285- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program Flood 
Mitigation Structures protecting Major/ 
Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities 
CONSTRUCTION OF FLOOD CONTROL 
STRUCTURES AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS 
AT BARANGAY MOLINO 7, BACOOR CITY, 
CAVITE 

₱39,600,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 

 
E.F. CHUA 

CONSTRUCTION, 
INC. 

 
 

 
2098, E. Pascua St., 

Makati City ₱38,800,355.84 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 210  c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

38 
 
 

25D00307- FY 2025 DPWH INFRASTRUCTURE 
PROGRAM Convergence and Special Support 
Program Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) 
Access Roads and/or Bridges from the National 
Roads leading to Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ 
Facilities CONSTRUCTION OF ROAD 
CONNECTING DAANG HARI AND MOLINO-
PALIPARAN ROAD AT DASMARINAS,  CAVITE, 
PACKAGE A 

₱99,000,000.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

 
 

 
I & E 

CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION 

 
 
 

Lot 7 & Blk 10 BF 
Homes, Martinville, 

Manuyo II, Las Piñas 
City 

₱97,009,824.68 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-25 300  c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DPWH-QMSP-31-02-Rev00 
 

 
Post-Contract Award Disclosure Summary Report 

Page 9 of 10 
 

II. GOODS AND SERVICES 

No. Contract ID and Name 
Approved Budget 
for the Contract 

Mode of 
Procurement 

Winning Bidder’s Information Awarded Contract 
Price 

Date of 
Award 

(Issuance) 

Date of 
Acceptance 
(Conforme) 

Contract 
Period 

IU 

Name Official Address 

1 

24GD00033 
PURCHASE OF VARIOUS INKS AND 
CARTRIDGES AND VARIOUS ICT EQUIPMENT 
FOR USE IN DPWH REGIONAL OFFICE IV-A 
(1st Quarter FY 2025) 

₱ 6,570,550.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

EPD SCHOOL 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 

AND GENERAL 
MERCHANDISE 

ERS Bldg. Brgy. 

Luciano, Indang Trece 

Rd., Trece Martirez, 

Cavite 

₱ 5,995,000.00 9-Jun-25 9-Jun-25 60 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

2 

24GD00035 
PURCHASE OF DRAFTING MATTE FILM/ MYLAR 
FILM FOR USE IN PLANNING AND DESIGN 
DIVISION 

₱ 3,999,105.00 
Competitive 

Bidding 

JM IBAÑEZ 
ENTERPRISE / 
INFINITY888 

TRADING  
AND SUPPLIES, 

CORP. (JV) 

Purok 1 Bulanao, 
Tabuk, Kalinga 

₱ 2,350,000.00 9-Jun-25 9-Jun-25 
 

30 c.d. 
 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

3 
2025-05-0024 
Calibration of Pile Driving Analyzer 

₱ 256,410.00 
NP-53.9 - Small 

Value 
Procurement 

GENVIEBON 
TRADING 

Villa Precy Subd., 
Kumintang Ilaya, 

Batangas City 
 

₱ 256,310.00 2-Jun-25 2-Jun-25 
60 c.d. 

 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

4 

2025-05-0028 
Purchase of Meals for use by the participants of RA 
10752 "Right of Way Act” and Right of Way 
Acquisition Processes on Projects Implemented by 
DPWH seminar on June 16-18,2025 Batch 1 and 
June 30-July 2,2025 Batch 2 

₱ 162,000.00 
NP-53.9 - Small 

Value 
Procurement 

ALING LOID’S 
EATERY 

579 Economic Garden 
Los Baños, Laguna 

 
₱ 152,100.00 9-Jun-25 9-Jun-25 

Within 
training 

days 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 

5 
 

2025-06-0029 
Purchase of Training Kits For use by the participant 
of Seminar on RA 10752 "Right of Way Act" and 
Right of Way Acquisition Processes on Projects 
Implemented by DPWH on June 16-18 (Batch 1) & 
June 30-July 2 (Batch 2) 

₱ 17,500.00 
NP-53.9 - Small 

Value 
Procurement 

Q8ONE TRADING 

Villa Precy Subd., 
Kumintang Ilaya, 

Batangas City 
 

₱ 17,500.00 11-Jun-25 11-Jun-25 30 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

6 
2025-06-0030 
Purchase of Camera Lens to be used in the Public 
Affairs and Information Unit, this Regional Office 

₱ 47,000.00 
NP-53.9 - Small 

Value 
Procurement 

E. RAMOS 
TRADING 

60-C Pinagtipunan St. 
Hagdang Bato, 

Libis, Mandaluyong City 
 

₱ 46,500.00 18-Jun-25 18-Jun-25 15 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

7 

2025-06-0032 
Purchase of Meals for use by the participants of 2 
Day Seminar on Work Attitude Values 
Enhancement (WAVE) for Planning and Design 
Division on June 11, 2025 

₱ 45,900.00 
NP-53.9 - Small 

Value 
Procurement 

ALING LOID’S 
EATERY 

579 Economic Garden 
Los Baños, Laguna 

 
₱ 38,000.00 9-Jun-25 9-Jun-25 

Within 
training 

days 

Regional 
Office 
IV-A 



DPWH-QMSP-31-02-Rev00 
 

 
Post-Contract Award Disclosure Summary Report 

Page 10 of 10 
 

8 

2025-06-0033 
Upgrade and Modification of the Counting Machine 
/ Bank Note Sorter for use in Cash Section, 
Administrative Division, This Region 

₱ 120,000.00 
Direct 

Contracting 
ECMV I.T. CORP. 

Room 306 3rd floor JM 
Bldg., Lolomboy, 
Bocaue, Bulacan 

 

₱ 120,000.00 18-Jun-25 18-Jun-25 30 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

9 

2025-06-0034 
Purchase of Cap, Umbrella, Garden Gloves and 
Eco Bag for use in Tree Planting Activity on June 
11, 2025, this Region 

₱ 49,910.00 
NP-53.9 - Small 

Value 
Procurement 

TUSCAN TRADING 
CORP. 

Unit 218 Ciannat 
Complex, Mayamot, 

Marcos Highway, 
Antipolo City 

₱ 49,818.00 9-Jun-25 9-Jun-25 7 c.d. 
Regional 

Office 
IV-A 

 

CERTIFICATION 
We, the undersigned, hereby attest and certify under penalty of perjury that this report and all information submitted herein is true and correct to the best of our knowledge. We understand that should any information submitted prove to 
be inaccurate, erroneous, or incomplete, the necessary civil, criminal, and/or administrative sanctions, as may be applicable and proper, may be imposed against us individually. 

 
 
 
 

  

ALEX B. VIRTUDAZO  HENRY C. ALCANTARA 
Procurement Unit Head  BAC Chairperson 

   
Date: _____________________  Date: __________________ 

   
 


